
City of Rolling Hills
Renewable & Reliency 

June 12th, 2024

Allowance Expense Authorization and Change Order #1
Wellness Center Parking Lot & ADA Requirements at Administration 



Proprietary and ConfidentialProprietary and Confidential

PROJECT UPDATES
WELLNESS CENTER
ADMINISTRATION OFFICE
ALLOWANCE & CHANGE ORDER COSTS

2



Proprietary and Confidential

PROJECT UPDATES 

3

  90% Design Drawing sets complete

  Interconnection application submitted to SDG&E

  Architect of Record - ADA Requirements

  Wellness Center

  Administration Office

 100% design drawings (week of June 17th)

 Submit to County for approval & stamp (week of June 24th)

 Procurement of structural steel & solar equipment (TBD)

 Groundbreaking Ceremony (Aug 2024)



Proprietary and Confidential

WELLNESS CENTER

4

Requirements: 

1. (1) covered accessible stall and (1) 
accessible van EV stall.

2. The existing non-covered ADA stall at 
the SW corner of lot, remains.

3. Adding (3) new standard EV stalls.
4. Grade and pave accessible parking stall 

and accessible path of travel, per 
approved architectural plans. 

5. Restripe using (1) coat of water-based, 
state-approved paint. 



Proprietary and Confidential

ADMINISTRATION OFFICE

5

Requirements: 
Path of travel: Required to be less than 5% 
slope in direction of travel and less than 2% 
cross-slope.
Accessible stalls:  Required to be less than 
2% slope in all directions. 

1. (1) covered accessible stall and (1) 
accessible van EV stall.

2. Adding (1) standard EV stall.
3. Columns are required to be 10' min 

away from the property line.
4. Curb ramp needs to be leveled, and the 

rock feature would need to be 
demolished for compliant path of 
travel.

5. Restripe using (1) coat of water-based, 
state-approved paint.

* Existing ADA stall next to the entrance, exceeds the maximum slope requirements, and does not have the required 8’ access aisle



Proprietary and Confidential 6



Proprietary and Confidential

ALLOWANCE & CHANGE ORDER #1 COSTS  

7

Contract Total Project Cost $1,313,109

Allowance for Wellness Center parking lot scope $250,000
Wellness Center parking lot rehab & ADA upgrades $239,514
Remaining allowance amount $10,486

Change Order #1
Administration Office ADA requirements (excluded in contract) $68,214

New Contract Sum Increased by Change Order #1 $1,370,837
Requested increase to contract $57,728



Thank You


	City of Rolling Hills�Renewable & Reliency 
	Project Updates�Wellness Center�administration Office�Allowance & Change Order Costs��
	Project updates 
	Wellness Center
	Administration office
	Slide Number 6
	Allowance & Change Order #1 Costs  
	Slide Number 8

